TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		02/11/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Parago, Inc.	
Street Address:	3811 Turtle Creek Boulevard, Suite 600	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75219	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75792546	C.A.R.E CUSTOMER ACQUISITION, RETENTION, AND EXTENSION
Serial Number:	75724331	MANUALS HQ
Serial Number:	75724332	REBATESHQ
Serial Number:	78007338	PARAGO
Serial Number:	78008593	PROMOPATH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)999-9164

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2149691544

Email: trina.brainard@tklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Debra J. Villarreal

Address Line 1: 1700 Pacific Avenue, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 017104.010056

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Debra J. Villarreal

TRADEMARK
DEEL : 002905 EBAME: 00

900005923 REEL: 002805 FRAME: 0001

Total Attachments: 2 source=parago-tm#page1.tif source=parago-tm#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002805 FRAME: 0002

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

Reference is made to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of January 24, 2003, between PARAGO, INC. ("Grantor") and COMERICA BANK, as successor by merger with Comerica Bank-California ("Bank")

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank does hereby terminate and release its interest and rights in (a) that certain Security Agreement (Intellectual Property) dated September 22, 2000, entered into with Grantor, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 11, 2000, at reel/frame 002170/0568, and (b) all marks in which Bank was given a security interest under the Security Agreement (Intellectual Property) as listed on Exhibit A attached hereto.

Dated: February 11, 2004.

Bank

COMERICA BANK

By:

Name: Sty Bell

017104 010056 DALLAS 1701696.1

EXHIBIT A

- I. Service Marks (with applications for Federal SM Registration)
 - 1. "C.A.R.E.-Customer Acquisition, Retention & Extension" (Serial No. 75/792546), filed September 3, 1999.
 - 2. "MANUALS HQ" (Serial No. 75/724331), filed June 8, 1999.
 - 3. "REBATES HQ" (Serial No. 75/724332), filed June 8, 1999.
 - 4. "PARAGO" (Serial No. 78/007338), filed May 8, 2000.
 - 5. "PROMOPATH" (Serial No. 78/008593), filed May 17, 2000.
- II. Service Marks (without Applications for Federal TM Registration)
 - 1. "PARAGO (and Design)" (no application filed).
 - 2. "PTSYSTEM" (no application filed).
 - 3. "CONTINUOUS CUSTOMER INTERACTION" (no application filed).

017104 010056 DALLAS 1701696.1

RECORDED: 03/05/2004

017104 010056 DALLAS 1701621.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002805 FRAME: 0004